book for a complete description of the comparable leases and sales utilized in this 
report. 

This is a restricted appraisal report intended to meet the requirements of the client, the 
City and Borough of Wrangell. The estimated fair market value as of July 1, 2015 is : 

One Hundred and One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars 

$101,200 

A description of the site and the analyses which lead to the fair market value conclusion 
follows in this report.  The comparable data is included in a separate report which  is 
retained in the appraiser’s work file.  

If you have any questions regarding this restricted appraisal report please do not